Eight Point Wind, LLC

Eight Point Wind Energy Center – Steuben County, New York

Notice of Petition to Amend Certificate

Eight Point Wind, LLC (the "Certificate Holder"), a subsidiary of NextEra Energy Resources, LLC, received a Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need, with Conditions, ("Certificate") for the Eight Point Wind Energy Center (the "Project") on August 20, 2019 (Case No. 16-F-0062). The Certificate authorizes the construction and operation of a 101.8 MW wind farm generating facility in the Towns of Greenwood and West Union, Steuben County, New York. This Notice announces that on or about February 22, 2021, the Certificate Holder will file an Amendment to the Certificate pursuant to NYCRR § 1000.16 seeking a modification to the Certificate from the New York State Board on Electric Generation Siting and the Environment ("Siting Board"). The modifications include employing more efficient, updated wind turbine technology that would result in moderately taller turbines, shifts for a portion of the turbines within the previously-approved locations, and associated shifts in access roads, and collection routes.

Contact Information:

To obtain information regarding the Project, the modifications proposed, or to obtain a copy of the Petition to Amend the Certificate, please contact:

Kris Scornavacca NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 700 Universe Blvd Juno Beach, Florida 33408 Telephone: (607) 301-3994

Email: info@eightpointwind.com

When filed, the Petition to Amend the Certificate will be available on the Department of Public Service ("DPS") website at http://www.dps.ny.gov/ under Case Number 16-F-0062. In addition, the Petition will be available on the Project-specific website at https://www.eightpointwind.com/.

In addition to the parties to the original certification proceeding for the Project, those who wish to participate in the proceeding on the Amendment must so advise the Secretary within ten days of the filing of this Notice. Any comments on the Petition must be received by the Secretary no later than 30 days after the date of filing of this Notice.